
Attendance and Contribution

Mo Wk BS MW EW Wed Cont

Mar 7 17 26 20 9 $537

Feb 28 16 20 18 12 $445

Feb 21 19 24 22 15 $700

Feb 14 20 29 15 14 $497

Programs to Watch and Share with Others
SEARCH 

Sundays @ 7:00 am
WUXP-TV 30

Sundays @10:00 am
WHTN-TV 39

Mack Lyon, speaker  
www.searchtv.org

PREACHING THE
GOSPEL 

Sundays @ 7:30 am
WUXP-TV30

James Watkins,
speaker

Bible Reading Schedule   Week of March 14-21
Num.21:1-33:39; Lk.1:26-5:11; Ps. 57:1-64:10; Pr.11:9-22

Sun Mon Tue. Wed. Thur. Fri. Sat. Sun.

Num 21:1-

22:20

22:21-

23:30

2 4 :1 -

25:18

26:

1-51

26:52-

28:15

28:16-

29:40

3 0 : 1 -

31:54

3 2 : 1 -

33:39

Lk 1:

26-56

1:

57-80

2:

1-35

2:

36-62

3:

1-22

3:

23-38

4:

1-30

4:31-

5:11

Psa 57:

1 -11

58:

1-11

59:

1-17

60:

1-12

61:

1-8

62:

1-12

63:

1-11

64:

1-10

Pro 11:

9-11

11:

12-13

11:14 11:15 11:

16-17

11:

18-19

11:

20-21

11:22

This schedule will get you through the Bible in a year, and will give
you four different parts of the Bible for a variety each day.
Remember the Sunday evening lesson is based on the previous
week’s reading.

Sunday Schedule 

Bible Classes                                10 AM
Worship                                        11 AM
Worship             6 PM

Wednesday: Bible Classes           7 PM

     

  Mission Works and Evangelism 

House to House/ Heart to Heart

     Restoration Radio 

    Jim Waldron

      Manuelito Children’s Home

March 14, 2010

Church of Christ 

at  Beech Grove
meeting at Beechgrove, TN since 1875

v Visitors Always Welcome  v 

14035  Murfreesboro Hwy. 
US 41 near I-24 exit 97

,   P.O. Box 85,  Beechgrove, TN 37018              Phone 931-394-2305

http://kennethlorin.com/BeechGroveChurch.html

http://kennethlorin.com/WeeklyBulletin.html

Kenneth L. Thomas, minister - 615-890-6959

Miscellaneous Characteristics of Gospel of Mark

Pictures Jesus the Servant

More emphasis on what Jesus did than what he said.

"Straightway" (Immediately, forthwith) used 42 times shows fast action.

Only one Old Testament quote from the author. (Mark 1:3).

Other OT quotes are from Jesus himself. 

Probably written for readers from Roman background.

Like a series of snapshots of what Jesus did - activity and energy.

Vivid details (words). Names, times, numbers.

12 of 16 chapters begin with "And"

Hands of Jesus mentioned often (servant theme).

No genealogy of Jesus. Nothing about the birth of Jesus.

Few discourses.

     



Beech Grove News / Prayer Requests

Sick list - members, relatives and friends: James Mason has been
suffering gout pain. Tim Waldron - heart and eye problems. Lee
Rose  Elizabeth Walker - Boulevard Terrace. Laura Singleton  at
home with health problems. Sheila Muncy and Lee Rose recovering
from falls. Roy Cartright seems to be getting worse. Remember all
our members who have chronic pain. Iva Rose seems to be stronger
after having physical therapy.

Ann and Junior Conner are still traveling.

Today will be our fellowship/birthday meal after morning worship.
Bring pot-luck and invite friends.  Birthdays are being celebrated in
March for Andrew Curl,  Debbie Waldron, and possibly others that
we do not know about.

Prayer list . . . Reminders

i Military personnel:
A n d y  M i l l e r  i n
Okinawa, Japan. Adam
Thomas in the current
o p e r a t i o n s  i n
Afghanistan. 

i Earthquake victims in
Haiti and Chile, and
those supplying aid to
them.

i Those suffering severe
weather and extreme
temperatures

i Ernest (Roy) Cartright,
Jr., 710 Pine Knoll Park,
Lot 25, Arkport, N.Y.
14807 .Remember to
send encouragement.

i Those who have lost loved
ones to death. 

i T h e  Be e c h  Gro ve
community, to hear the
gospel.

Assignments March

Song leader  (SS) Tim Waldron 

Announcements Tim Waldron 

Songleader-Worship Wayne Gannon 

Scripture reading T J Waldron 

Opening prayer To be arranged

Table service (center) Tim Waldron

                       (center)  Ken Thomas 

                      (outside) Steve Miller 

                      (outside) Cole Gordon 

Closing Prayer James Mason 

i Christians who teach the
gospel around the world.

i The effectiveness of our
direct mai l ing of
HtH/HtH.

i Those tempted by Satan

i to forsake the Lord, His
church, and godly living.

i The lukewarm 
i The sick and injured
i Widows and orphans

They're Not Going to the Doghouse!

Our youth are going to the dogs I am told,
By those of us who are getting "old."

But there is one thing I don't understand;
Why blame the dogs for something caused by
man?

Dogs are the best friends mans' ever had,
So to go to the dogs couldn't be bad.

"Where are they going?" I'm often asked;
And to give that answer is no great task.

They're just going where we've already been!
They're not going to the dogs: they're following
men!

So before you give old Rover a bad name;
Let's see where we should really put the blame.

Go to the mirror on the wall,
And ask---"Who is the leader of it all?"

The answer will come loud and clear:
"The one who is looking right in here."

When children are born they know no good
thing;
Evil and good are to them the same.

They can learn good as well as bad;
 It depends on the example they've had!

So before you look at the youth down your
nose;
Let's put the blame where it really goes.

Take a look at yourself, and also at me;
For we are the examples they must see.

For every delinquent you see on the street;
Follow them home: one or two you will meet.

What our youth know, they've learned from us;
So don't blame poor Rover for our fuss.

 Don't run down the youth of our nation;
 But let's put on a good demonstration.

Not with posters; or burning; or booze;
Just show them good habits from which to
choose!

As they say--"Monkey do what monkey see!"
What will they learn from you and me?

So leave old Rover asleep in the barn;
If our youth go to him they'll do no harm.

Dogs don't get drunk and waste their money;
And they wouldn't find our entertainment
funny.

Dogs don't make cigarettes: they don't make
gin;
So why blame them for the trouble we're in?

Let's give credit where credit is due;
Why blame the dogs for what belongs to you?

http://webpages.charter.net/kyarbrough/poe

mdoghouse.htm      Earl Gieseke (7-69)

(Earl was a gospel preacher from Paducah,

KY. He died this week at the age of 78

http://webpages.charter.net/kyarbrough/poemdoghouse.htm
http://webpages.charter.net/kyarbrough/poemdoghouse.htm

