Attendance and Contribution						
Mo	Wk	BS	MW	EW	Wed	Cont
Mar	7	17	26	20	9	\$537
Feb	28	16	20	18	12	\$445
Feb	21	19	24	22	15	\$700
Feb	14	20	29	15	14	\$497

Programs to Watch and Share with Others

SEARCH	PREACHING THE			
Sundays @ 7:00 am	GOSPEL			
WUXP-TV 30 Sundays @10:00 am WHTN-TV 39	Sundays @ 7:30 am WUXP-TV30 James Watkins, speaker			
Mack Lyon, speaker www.searchtv.org				

Bible Reading Schedule Week of March 14-21

Num.21:1-33:39; Lk.1:26-5:11; Ps. 57:1-64:10; Pr.11:9-22

	Sun	Mon	Tue.	Wed.	Thur.	Fri.	Sat.	Sun.
Num	21:1-	22:21-	24:1-	26:	26:52-	28:16-	3 0 : 1 -	3 2 : 1 -
	22:20	23:30	25:18	1-51	28:15	29:40	31:54	33:39
Lk	1:	1:	2:	2:	3:	3:	4:	4:31-
	26-56	57-80	1-35	36-62	1-22	23-38	1-30	5:11
Psa	57:	58:	59:	60:	61:	62:	63:	64:
	1 -11	1-11	1-17	1-12	1-8	1-12	1-11	1-10
Pro	11: 9-11	11: 12-13	11:14	11:15	11: 16-17	11: 18-19	11: 20-21	11:22

This schedule will get you through the Bible in a year, and will give you four different parts of the Bible for a variety each day. **Remember** the Sunday evening lesson is based on the previous week's reading.



7 PM

Wednesday: Bible Classes

Restoration Radio Jim Waldron Manuelito Children's Home

Beech Grove News / Prayer Requests

Sick list - members, relatives and friends: James Mason has been suffering gout pain. Tim Waldron - heart and eye problems. Lee Rose Elizabeth Walker - Boulevard Terrace. Laura Singleton at home with health problems. Sheila Muncy and Lee Rose recovering from falls. Roy Cartright seems to be getting worse. Remember all our members who have chronic pain. Iva Rose seems to be stronger after having physical therapy.

Ann and Junior Conner are still traveling.

Today will be our fellowship/birthday meal after morning worship. Bring pot-luck and invite friends. Birthdays are being celebrated in March for Andrew Curl, Debbie Waldron, and possibly others that we do not know about.

Prayer list . . . <u>Reminders</u>

 \star

- ★ Military personnel: Andy Miller in Okinawa, Japan. Adam Thomas in the current operations in Afghanistan.
- ★ Earthquake victims in Haiti and Chile, and those supplying aid to them.
- ★ Those suffering severe weather and extreme temperatures
- ★ Ernest (Roy) Cartright, Jr., 710 Pine Knoll Park, Lot 25, Arkport, N.Y. 14807 .Remember to send encouragement.

- $\bigstar \qquad \text{Those who have lost loved} \\ \text{ones to death.}$
 - The Beech Grove community, to hear the gospel.

Assignments	March
Song leader (SS)	Tim Waldron
Announcements	Tim Waldron
Songleader-Worship	Wayne Gannon
Scripture reading	T J Waldron
Opening prayer	To be arranged
Table service (center)	Tim Waldron
(center)	Ken Thomas
(outside)	Steve Miller
(outside)	Cole Gordon
Closing Prayer	James Mason

- ★ Christians who teach the gospel around the world.
- ★ The effectiveness of our direct mailing of HtH/HtH.
- \star Those tempted by Satan

- to forsake the Lord, His church, and godly living.
- \star The lukewarm
- \star The sick and injured
 - Widows and orphans

They're Not Going to the Doghouse!

 \star

*

Our youth are going to the dogs I am told,	Take a look at yourself, and also at me;			
By those of us who are getting "old."	For we are the examples they must see.			
But there is one thing I don't understand; Why blame the dogs for something caused by man?	For every delinquent you see on the street; Follow them home: one or two you will meet.			
Dogs are the best friends mans' ever had,	What our youth know, they've learned from us;			
So to go to the dogs couldn't be bad.	So don't blame poor Rover for our fuss.			
"Where are they going?" I'm often asked;	Don't run down the youth of our nation;			
And to give that answer is no great task.	But let's put on a good demonstration.			
They're just going where we've already been!	Not with posters; or burning; or booze;			
They're not going to the dogs: they're following	Just show them good habits from which to			
men!	choose!			
So before you give old Rover a bad name; Let's see where we should really put the blame.	As they say"Monkey do what monkey see!" What will they learn from you and me? So leave old Rover asleep in the barn; If our youth go to him they'll do no harm.			
Go to the mirror on the wall, And ask"Who is the leader of it all?"				
The answer will come loud and clear: "The one who is looking right in here."	Dogs don't get drunk and waste their money; And they wouldn't find our entertainment funny.			
When children are born they know no good	Dogs don't make cigarettes: they don't make			
thing;	gin;			
Evil and good are to them the same.	So why blame them for the trouble we're in?			
They can learn good as well as bad; It depends on the example they've had!	Let's give credit where credit is due; Why blame the dogs for what belongs to you? http://webpages.charter.net/kyarbrough/poe			

mdoghouse.htm

Earl Gieseke (7-69)

(Earl was a gospel preacher from Paducah,

KY. He died this week at the age of 78

So before you look at the youth down your nose; Let's put the blame where it really goes.